

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 200, Page 2, Section 217.736, Line 8, by
2 deleting the word "thirtieth" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "fortieth"; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 19, Section 565.033, Line 4, by inserting immediately after the word
5 "parole." the words "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, no offender shall be eligible for
6 parole under a life sentence until he or she has served at least forty years of such sentence."; and
7
8 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
9 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____